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1 26 G   CARRETERO T. - CERRETERO SEAT 124D 2000               6.5      0.0      0.6     -0.1      0.6      0.0      0.5     -0.5     -0.3 26

2 41 F   REDO JL. - MACIAS P.    VOLVO AMAZON                 6.7      0.1      0.1     -0.4      0.6     -0.6      0.3     -0.2     -0.1 41

3 6 G   PEDREGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW E21                      6.7     -0.2      0.3      0.1      0.6     -0.3      0.2     -0.7     -0.4 6

4 5 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORS ESCORT XR3              7.2      0.1      0.3      0.1      0.7     -0.4      0.0     -0.6      0.1 5

5 2 H   GOMEZ C. - SILVA M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              7.2     -0.3     -0.1     -0.3      0.2     -0.1      0.0      1.2      0.2 2

6 1 H   MORLANS J - QUILES O    RENAULT R5 GT TURBO          7.3     -0.1      0.2      0.4      0.7     -0.4      0.7     -0.2     -0.2 1

7 22 I   CALVO J. - CODINA O.    VW GOLF GTI                  7.7     -0.2     -0.2     -0.2     -0.4     -0.5      0.7      0.2     -0.8 22

8 27 H   RUEDA A. - CARRETO A.   TOYOTA CELICA GTI 2.0 16      7.9     -0.6      0.0     -0.6     -0.7     -0.2     -0.2      0.0      0.5 27

9 15 F   ROSELL F. - CASALS J.   SEAT 1430                    7.9     -0.4     -0.5     -0.4     -0.7     -0.4      0.2      0.8      0.1 15

10 14 H   GASSO LL. - LATORRE C.  RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS        7.9      0.2      0.3      0.6      0.7     -0.3      0.7     -0.4     -0.1 14

11 3 G   FERNANDEZ V. - FERNANDEZ SEAT 124 D 1800              8.5     -0.5     -0.2     -0.7      0.7      0.2      0.7     -0.8     -0.4 3

12 34 H   JODAR A. - DURAN M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              8.8     -0.2      0.2      0.1     -1.7     -0.8      0.0     -0.6     -0.3 34

13 12 H   RABAT R. - PELAEZ JC.   VW GOLF GTI                  9.9      0.3      0.2      0.2      1.0     -0.8      0.7     -0.4     -0.1 12

14 17 I   MALLA J. - SURROCA R.   VOLVO 480 ES                11.2     -0.1      0.0      0.5      0.3     -0.3      0.8      0.1      0.3 17

15 11 H   SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205                 11.3      0.1      0.8      0.5      0.8      0.1      1.8     -0.2      0.4 11

16 30 H   GARCIA M. - CAYERO JM.  OPEL CORSA                  13.4      1.0      0.8      0.4     -0.6     -1.1     -0.3      0.6      0.3 30

17 40 F   SALTO S. - HERRERA M.   SEAT 124                    13.6     -0.1      0.2      0.3      0.1      3.1      0.5      3.2      0.0 40

18 28 H   JORDI A. - SABORIT B.   SEAT IBIZA GTI 2.0          13.9     -0.2      0.2      1.0      1.4      0.7      1.0      1.1      0.5 28

19 4 G   QUIÑONES P. - PUMAROLA M BMW I E-21                  14.1     -0.1      0.1      0.8      0.8     -0.1      0.8      3.6     -0.4 4

20 7 H   MORENO J. - COMALLONGA J SEAT IBIZA                  14.2     -0.6      0.4      0.9      0.9      0.8      0.5      0.1      0.1 7

21 36 G   CODINA J. - CUNILL T.   PORSCHE 911 SC              15.5     -1.0     -1.7     -0.7      0.4     -1.9     -0.2      1.0      0.4 36

22 19 I   BONA J. - MASJOAN J.    CITROEN AX                  20.6     -0.4     -1.3     -0.7     -0.1     -0.3      1.7      1.7     -0.9 19

23 20 I   PUIG J. - EXPOSIUTO F.  SEAT MARBELLA               22.7      0.3     -0.9      1.5      1.2      2.3      0.7      5.5      1.9 20

24 8 H   TORREDEFLOT J. - MARTINE BMW 325I E36                24.4      3.9     -0.7      0.8      1.2     -0.4      0.4      0.1     -0.9 8

25 18 I   CIURANA X. - VIECO A.   RENUALT R5                  26.4      1.8      0.7      3.4      3.3      0.1      1.2      5.5     -0.8 18

26 21 H   MATEO E. - FONT J.      PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 1.3       26.7      1.6      1.1      1.7      0.9      0.1      0.6      1.3      0.7 21

27 10 G   MANRUBIA S. - ROMERO P. OPEL MANTA 2.0 GT/E         27.2     -1.1     -1.8     -1.5     -1.2     -2.0     -2.0     -1.0     -1.0 10

28 43 I   JIMENEZ C. - SORIANO T. VW GOLF 1.6 DIESEL          28.3     -0.5     -1.4     -1.5     -1.2      0.3      8.5     -2.2      0.2 43

29 16 I   RECIO J. - RECIO J.     VW GOLF GTI MK2             32.3      5.7      1.9     -2.5     -1.3     -0.5      0.7      3.6     -0.2 16

30 45 I   VIRGILI A. - MASOT E.   FIAT COUPE                  39.8      0.4     18.0      3.6      4.1      4.5      1.2      1.5     -0.5 45

31 46 I   FELIU M. - FELIU E.     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE          40.5      1.1      1.7      2.8      3.4      5.0      4.5      1.9      1.1 46

32 48 I   ROCA A. - ROCA A.       PEUGELT 106 RALLYE          43.2      0.0     -1.7      0.2     -1.5     -2.6     -2.2     -1.2     -2.2 48

33 38 F   ALSINA M. - RAFART E.   FIAT 500L                   54.9     -2.0     -1.9     -3.3     -3.6     -4.8     -4.6     -1.7     -7.1 38

34 29 H   SABORIT M. - PEREIRA V. FORD ESCORT XR3I CABRIO     58.7      0.3     -0.3     -1.5     -1.8      4.2      3.1      3.3      1.5 29

35 35 G   FREIXA M. - FREIXA J.   VW GOLF                     92.0     -2.5     -1.0     -2.1      3.4      1.4      1.6      3.3      0.5 35

36 24 F   SAURA L. - RODRIGALVAREZ MINI UASTIN 850            102.0      1.6      1.4      4.4      7.4      9.1      9.8     13.2      8.2 24

37 23 F   FARRES A. - RIFA MC.    SEAT 1430                  142.8      2.1      1.4      3.1      6.9     11.8     17.2     21.5     13.0 23

38 47 I   SAEZ M. - SAEZ J.       SEAT MARBELLA              363.2      1.9     -2.8      0.1      5.8     14.5     13.6     22.6     23.5 47

39 31 H   BALLESTEROS J. - CORODN VW GOLF GR I MK3           473.2      9.7      9.9     14.2     26.7     35.9     40.8     43.9     38.4 31

40 37 G   MAS LL. - MAS C.        SEAT 124                   704.1     38.3     53.1     59.4     58.0     57.0     58.2     60.0     56.7 37

41 32 H   CAMPRUBI LL. - MORA J.  ALFA ROMEO 33 RED          818.7     26.8     30.3     41.9     59.7     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0 32

42 44 I   SANCHEZ J. - SENCHEZ JA. SEAT 127                   877.8     47.6     50.2     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0 44

43 39 F   SALARICH M. - BOSCH G.  SEAT 850 ESPECIAL         1876.9     12.2     14.2     23.6     27.9     34.0     38.2     52.5     60.0 39

RET  9 F   ESCOLA D. - ZAYAS A.    FIAT 600 ABARTH               1.0     -0.3      1.2      0.9      0.3      0.2      3.2     -0.7 9

RET  25 I   RUBIS D. - REGUANT LL.  RENAULT ALPINE                   25

RET  42 F   CASALS J. - SANCHEZ S.  SEAT 124-2000                    42
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PROVISIONAL TR05
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1 26 G   CARRETERO T. - CERRETERO SEAT 124D 2000               0.0     -0.5      0.0      1.9      1.0      0.1      0.4 26

2 41 F   REDO JL. - MACIAS P.    VOLVO AMAZON                 0.5     -0.1      0.2      2.1      0.9     -0.3     -0.2 41

3 6 G   PEDREGOSA J. - BELTRI J. BMW E21                      0.2      0.2      0.2      2.1      0.8     -0.1     -0.3 6

4 5 G   CESPEDES M. - TURON C.  FORS ESCORT XR3              0.6     -0.6      0.4      1.7      1.3      0.1     -0.2 5

5 2 H   GOMEZ C. - SILVA M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              0.2     -0.8     -0.9      1.5      0.9     -0.2     -0.3 2

6 1 H   MORLANS J - QUILES O    RENAULT R5 GT TURBO          0.3     -0.4     -0.2      1.6      0.9     -0.1     -0.9 1

7 22 I   CALVO J. - CODINA O.    VW GOLF GTI                  0.4     -1.4      0.2     -0.7      1.2      0.2     -0.4 22

8 27 H   RUEDA A. - CARRETO A.   TOYOTA CELICA GTI 2.0 16      0.7      0.0     -0.2      2.2      1.4      0.5      0.1 27

9 15 F   ROSELL F. - CASALS J.   SEAT 1430                    0.5     -0.6     -1.2      0.9      1.1      0.1      0.0 15

10 14 H   GASSO LL. - LATORRE C.  RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS        1.2     -0.3     -0.1      1.5      1.2      0.2     -0.1 14

11 3 G   FERNANDEZ V. - FERNANDEZ SEAT 124 D 1800              0.0     -0.4     -0.6      1.7      0.9     -0.1     -0.6 3

12 34 H   JODAR A. - DURAN M.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              0.3     -0.8     -0.6      1.1      0.0     -1.6      0.5 34

13 12 H   RABAT R. - PELAEZ JC.   VW GOLF GTI                  0.4     -0.4     -0.8      1.7      0.9      0.6     -1.4 12

14 17 I   MALLA J. - SURROCA R.   VOLVO 480 ES                 0.7     -0.1      0.3      1.5      1.5      0.6      4.1 17

15 11 H   SALA J. - BAUS J.       PEUGEOT 205                  0.5      0.7      0.3      2.4      1.8      0.7     -0.2 11

16 30 H   GARCIA M. - CAYERO JM.  OPEL CORSA                   1.6     -0.6     -0.3      2.0      2.6      0.6      0.6 30

17 40 F   SALTO S. - HERRERA M.   SEAT 124                     0.5     -1.0     -1.5      1.2      1.0     -0.1     -0.8 40

18 28 H   JORDI A. - SABORIT B.   SEAT IBIZA GTI 2.0           0.4     -0.1      0.8      2.7      1.7      1.3      0.8 28

19 4 G   QUIÑONES P. - PUMAROLA M BMW I E-21                   1.3     -0.6      0.8      1.9      1.4      0.7     -0.7 4

20 7 H   MORENO J. - COMALLONGA J SEAT IBIZA                  -0.3     -2.4     -1.6      1.1      1.6     -1.4     -1.5 7

21 36 G   CODINA J. - CUNILL T.   PORSCHE 911 SC               0.0     -2.0      1.3      1.9      2.3      0.3      0.4 36

22 19 I   BONA J. - MASJOAN J.    CITROEN AX                   1.6     -1.2     -1.2      3.0      3.9      2.1     -0.5 19

23 20 I   PUIG J. - EXPOSIUTO F.  SEAT MARBELLA                0.8     -0.2     -0.4      2.6      3.6      0.7     -0.1 20

24 8 H   TORREDEFLOT J. - MARTINE BMW 325I E36                 1.6     -3.5     -2.1      2.4      1.9      3.7     -0.8 8

25 18 I   CIURANA X. - VIECO A.   RENUALT R5                  -0.5     -2.9     -2.8      0.9      1.6      0.3     -0.6 18

26 21 H   MATEO E. - FONT J.      PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 1.3        0.4      0.2     -0.3     16.1      1.1     -0.3      0.3 21

27 10 G   MANRUBIA S. - ROMERO P. OPEL MANTA 2.0 GT/E         -1.3     -4.2     -2.2     -0.7     -0.6     -3.0     -3.6 10

28 43 I   JIMENEZ C. - SORIANO T. VW GOLF 1.6 DIESEL           1.1     -3.1     -2.9      0.8      2.2     -1.1     -1.3 43

29 16 I   RECIO J. - RECIO J.     VW GOLF GTI MK2              0.7     -0.4     -2.0      6.3      1.3      0.0     -5.2 16

30 45 I   VIRGILI A. - MASOT E.   FIAT COUPE                   0.9      0.3      0.6      1.0      1.9      0.7     -0.6 45

31 46 I   FELIU M. - FELIU E.     PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE           4.3      5.5      1.5      2.0      2.3      2.2      1.2 46

32 48 I   ROCA A. - ROCA A.       PEUGELT 106 RALLYE           1.5     -0.6     -1.4      1.7      5.5     20.5      0.4 48

33 38 F   ALSINA M. - RAFART E.   FIAT 500L                   -7.1     -2.3     -3.0      0.0     -0.6     -5.9     -7.0 38

34 29 H   SABORIT M. - PEREIRA V. FORD ESCORT XR3I CABRIO      5.3     11.4     11.3      2.9      2.7      2.5      6.6 29

35 35 G   FREIXA M. - FREIXA J.   VW GOLF                      1.4     -2.2      0.4     39.5     23.2      6.7      2.8 35

36 24 F   SAURA L. - RODRIGALVAREZ MINI UASTIN 850              5.3      2.7      9.4      6.5      8.3      3.7     11.0 24

37 23 F   FARRES A. - RIFA MC.    SEAT 1430                    4.8     -3.6      0.5     31.6     21.3      3.8      0.2 23

38 47 I   SAEZ M. - SAEZ J.       SEAT MARBELLA               39.6     34.6     39.0     43.5     41.5     40.2     40.0 47

39 31 H   BALLESTEROS J. - CORODN VW GOLF GR I MK3            29.2     19.7     20.7     46.0     44.3     45.6     48.2 31

40 37 G   MAS LL. - MAS C.        SEAT 124                    54.6     56.4     20.6     18.5     22.2     36.0     55.1 37

41 32 H   CAMPRUBI LL. - MORA J.  ALFA ROMEO 33 RED           60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0 32

42 44 I   SANCHEZ J. - SENCHEZ JA. SEAT 127                    60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0     60.0 44

43 39 F   SALARICH M. - BOSCH G.  SEAT 850 ESPECIAL           60.0     60.0     60.0   1254.3     60.0     60.0     60.0 39

RET  9 F   ESCOLA D. - ZAYAS A.    FIAT 600 ABARTH              0.1     -2.0      9

RET  25 I   RUBIS D. - REGUANT LL.  RENAULT ALPINE                 25

RET  42 F   CASALS J. - SANCHEZ S.  SEAT 124-2000                  42
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